## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

APR 1 3 2007

Terri	A.	Lore	nzon,	D	irector	
Enviro	nme	ental	Quali	ty	Counc	1

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF	)	Environmental Quality Coun
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION	)	
COMPANY, L.P. OF CONDITIONS IN	)	Docket No. 07-3800
WYPDES PERMIT NO. WY0054259	)	

## **RESPONSE ORDER**

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on January 19, 2007 by Devon Energy Production Company, L.P..

**IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:** That the Department of Environmental Quality shall file a response to this request with the EQC and the parties on or before 4:00 p.m. May 14, 2007.

**DATED** this \_/\_3 day of April, 2007.

Richard C. Moore, P.E., Hearing Examiner

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street

Herschler Bldg. Rm. 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-7170 Fax: 307-777-6134

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007 I served a copy of the foregoing <u>ORDER</u> by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Nicol Kramer Williams, Porter, Day & Neville, P.C. 159 North Wolcott, Suite 400 P.O. Box 10700 Casper, WY 82602-3902

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Mike Barrash Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Corra Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25<sup>th</sup> St., Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134